



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-AUG:16075
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6650 OF 2023
IN FA/1143/2019

VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KIRAN BARSHIRAM DERE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V.S. Undre, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. P.H. Dighe, Advocate holding for Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for
respondent Nos. 5 to 7.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 08.06.2023.

ORDER:-

At the request of learned Counsel for the applicants,
stand over to 22.06.2023.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)