



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**29 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6650 OF 2023
IN FA/1143/2019
WITH
FA/1143/2019
WITH
CA/7826/2023 IN FA/1143/2019**

**VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND ORS
VERSUS
KIRAN BARSHIRAM DERE AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr.Undre Vikram S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 : Mr. R.N.Dhorde i/by Mr.
Mr.V.R.Dhorde and Mr. P.S. Dighe

...

AND

**30 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6651 OF 2023
IN FA/1142/2019
WITH
CA/738/2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019**

**VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND ORS
VERSUS
KIRAN BALSHIRAM DERE AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr.Undre Vikram S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Mr.R.L.Kute
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 : Mr. R.N.Dhorde i/by Mr.
Mr.V.R.Dhorde and Mr. P.S. Dighe

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 28.08.2023.**

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
20.09.2023.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/