



2026:BHC-AUG:16075  
960 FA 1143-2019

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

960 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2019  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1142 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6651 OF 2023 IN FA/1142/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6650 OF 2023 IN FA/1143/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7826 OF 2023 IN FA/1143/2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 738 OF 2022 IN X-OBJST/25273/2019

MADHUKAR MHATARBA UCHALE AND OTHERS  
**VERSUS**  
VIJAY SUDAM RASAL AND OTHERS

...  
Ms. Akshara S. Madke – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**  
**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Since the learned Counsel – Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde and Mr. Rajendra L. Kute appearing for appellants are not available today. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, by way of last chance.

**[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE ]**  
**JUDGE**